MRP 6/19/00 R

07-18-2000

101405968

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

	Name of according and disch		Nicolanda del control del cont	
١.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Frank D. Brill		IMI Cornelius Inc. One Cornelius Place	
			Anoka, Minnesota 55303	
_				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Me	erger		
	Security Agreement Ch	ange	of Name	
	Other -	·		
	outer			
	Execution Date: June 5, 2000			
4	Application number(s) or patent num	harle):	
₹.			application, the execution date of the application is:	
	-	<u>. 110 VV</u>		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/520,390			
	Additional numb	ers a	ttached? Yes X No	
	, isaatteria. Hans	<u> </u>	135 11 115	
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	correspondence concerning	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	document should be mailed:			
	Sten Erik Hakanson IMI Cornelius Inc.		☐ Enclosed	
	One Cornelius Place		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Anoka, Minnesota 55303	8.	Deposit Account Number: 03-3240 (Duplicate copy of this page is attached)	
7/200	XO ASCOTT 00000081 033240 09520390 \			
7/200 ::581	į			

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0066

. . 14

ASSIGNMENT

In valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I

FRANK D. BRILL

35681 N. Sheridan Drive, Fox Lake, IL 60020,

a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto IMI CORNELIUS INC., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business located at One Cornelius Place, Anoka, Minnesota 55303-6234, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention as set forth in a non-provisional patent application entitled "SANITARY ICE MAKING AND DISPENSING APPARATUS", and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial Number 09/520,390, filed March 8, 2000, and in and to any United States Letters Patent issuing from any non provisional patent applications based thereon together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and re-issues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and including all rights under all international patent conventions, and hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all patents for said invention when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale. I further authorize IMI Cornelius Inc., its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent for said inventions, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of the above referenced United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions under any applicable international patent filing convention.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at assignee's expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name:

FRANK D. BRILL		Frank (D. Caril	\mathcal{Q}			
Printed Name of Pers	on Signing	Signati	ire				
state of #11 inois	S, the person know			sonally appeared and			
signed the foregoing assignment document.							
S "OF Ba BEAL S Notary F My Com	FICIAL SEAL" arbara M.\ Eck Public, State of Illinois \$ mission Exp. 08/26/2000 \$ cecceccecccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	Za	Notary Public	ER			

PATENT RECORDED: 06/19/2000 REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0067